

The Houstonian Hotel, Club & Spa Unveils New and Exclusive Hospitality Lounge Spaces

The Houstonian Hotel unveils its new Legacy Lounge, a micro venue perfect for private receptions, after parties, group check in's and more.

HOUSTON, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, February 17, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Renowned luxury Preferred Hotels & Resorts property The Houstonian Hotel, Club & Spa recently unveiled The Legacy Lounge as part of a guestdriven demand for smaller, more intimate celebration and corporate gathering spaces. Located on the fourth floor, the former Concierge Lounge has been transformed into three rooms where social guests may



The largest of the three rooms, Legacy Lounge, is the entertainment centerpiece of the trio of renovated and expanded spaces.

host private family celebrations, birthday parties and dinners, and corporate planners can plan private board meetings, satellite check in for groups, cocktail receptions, or dinners.

"

These smaller, exclusive hospitality spaces are designed with luxurious details, comfortable and inviting furniture, and topof-the-line amenities for an impressive occasion or corporate gathering." Director of Catering & Conference Services Cindy Lee "Despite the changes in the hospitality industry over the past two years, The Houstonian has maintained a strong focus on what our guests want," says Director of Catering & Conference Services Cindy Lee. "We want our guests to feel at home when they are here. These smaller and exclusive hospitality spaces are designed with luxurious details, comfortable and inviting furniture, and top-of-theline amenities for a unique and impressive social occasion or corporate gathering."

The Legacy Lounge, the largest of the three rooms, is the entertainment centerpiece of the trio of renovated and expanded spaces. It features a welcoming fireplace,

granite-topped cocktail and service bar areas, plush sofa and grouped seating, game tables, and

an 82" Ultra HD TV. The beautifully designed lounge is designed to welcome and invite guests to relax and spend time together. As a gathering spot for family or bridal party before a wedding, the rich décor provides settings for photographs and personal moments. The room's focal point is a large stone fireplace flanked by built-in bookcases with high-end game boards, books and fixtures, lending itself to a stately and comfortable atmosphere.

The State Room is a private dining or meeting room with adjustable wallsconce lighting. Fully equipped with meeting capabilities and a 75" Ultra HD TV, the space offers ample seating for up to 24 guests, wooded views, and privacy door flow through to the Legacy Lounge and bar area. Perfect for corporate events or a pre-or postevent space, the State Room lends itself to any gathering for which privacy is important.

Wooded views, individual makeup vanities, and a plush settee for relaxation are just some of the amenities of the Pearl Suite, scheduled to open in early 2023 as the final piece to the guest-pleasing hospitality spaces. The suite is named as a tribute to First Lady Barbara Bush whose three-strand necklace of pearls



The new lounge features a welcoming fireplace, granite-topped cocktail and service bar areas, plush sofa and grouped seating, game tables, and an 82" Ultra HD TV.



The Great Room Lobby of The Houstonian Hotel is the definition of Texas elegance. Begin the day surrounded by the elegant ambiance of The Houstonian's iconic Great Room Lobby. Warm by our cozy 30-foot fireplace, bring your laptop for complimentary WiFi,

captured her understated, beautiful, and classic style. Its boutique bridal dressing area and powder bath are just the right size for a bride and her wedding party to enjoy while getting glam for the big day. Guests will be able to order from a Pearl Suite Menu of tea sandwiches, scones, smoked salmon and other specialty items accompanied a Bloody Mary or Mimosa bar or Prosecco Pops, plus purchase Crystal champagne glasses engraved with the pearl-encircled suite logo.

For more information about these private celebration spaces, please contact us at

###

Located in the heart of Houston, The Houstonian Hotel, Club & Spa just celebrated its 40th anniversary in 2020. It is a Forbes Travel Guide Four-Star, urban retreat located adjacent to the city's iconic Memorial Park, and minutes from downtown, the Galleria, and Energy Corridor. The Houstonian is a member of Preferred Hotels and Resorts, and consistently provides guests with attentive and highly personalized service in an authentic manner. Guests at The Houstonian Hotel may relax and rejuvenate on a 27-acre oasis, with floor-to-ceiling wooded views in its newly renovated guest rooms, four onsite dining restaurants, and a classic hotel bar. The hotel has 33,890 square feet of Indoor Meeting Space and 87,349 square feet of Outdoor Meeting Space with a "Houstonian Experiences" menu for corporate and social groups, meetings, and celebrations. The 175,000 square-foot Houstonian Club offers state-of-the-art equipment, over 160 weekly group exercise classes, aquatic programs, an indoor tennis facility, a resort pool with a rockslide, sports lap pool, and a quiet garden pool. At 26,500 square feet, the new Trellis Spa at The Houstonian is now the largest luxury spa in the state of Texas. From the outside, it resembles a magnificent European Villa with statuesque architecture and luscious gardens. On the inside, soothing, nature-inspired hues complement a grand, light-filled reception and hallway, leading to all-new redesigned, sophisticated interiors where guests may enjoy hours of undisturbed relaxation. Trellis offers a new outdoor Soaking Pools and Garden experience with open-air cabanas, a scenic treetop dining room, renovated treatment rooms, indoor Reflection Pool, and tranquil lounging areas. Solaya Spa & Salon by The Houstonian opened in February 2020 in the prestigious Highland Village of River Oaks in Houston. The Houstonian also opened Sage 'n' Bloom Floral Studio at The Houstonian in July 2020, providing bespoke floral services for weddings and celebrations, client experiences, and corporate installations.

One of Houston's historic gems, the property is known for its grace, comfort, and unparalleled guest experience.

http://www.houstonian.com

The Houstonian Hotel, Club & Spa / 111 North Post Oak Lane / Houston, Texas 77024

https://www.facebook.com/TheHoustonian https://twitter.com/HOUSTONIANHOTEL https://www.instagram/thehoustonianhotel/

Seliece Womble The Houstonian Hotel, Club & Spa +1 713-614-9541 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/563375518

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.